

State Vs. Mayank & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-006930-2026

SC No. 483/2026

FIR No. 125/2023

Under Section 308/341/34 IPC

PS : Roop Nagar

21.04.2026

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Tushar Lamba, Ld. Counsel for accused persons, namely, Mayank, Ketan and Akash.
Accused persons, namely, Mayank, Ketan and Akash are present on bail.
Accused Kishan @ Badal has not been produced from place of safety.

In the interest of justice, list for consideration on
07.05.2026.

Issue notice to the concerned IO to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to the concerned In-charge, Place of Safety, PS Majnu Ka Tila to produce the accused, namely, Kishan @ Badal, *physically*, before this Court on the next date of hearing

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
21.04.2026